1
40 to 60 W Constant Current LED Drivers with
Tri-Mode Dimming™ (TRIAC, ELV & 0-10 V)
ESPT050
ESPT060
41-50 W
51-60 W
ESPT

Series
1 - ORDERING INFORMATION - MODEL DESCRIPTION
ESPT☐☐☐☐-☐☐☐☐-☐☐-☐☐
Nominal Vin
•W (120 to
277  Vac)
Iout Vout
Max.
Series
•040 (31 - 40 W)
•050 (41 - 50 W)
•060 (51 - 60 W)
Notes:
1) ESPT models with the “-Z1” suffix exhibit a non-linear 0-10V dimming profile with dim-to-off: 10V to 8.1V=100%,
1V to 0.8V=1%, <0.8V dim-to-off.
2) The ESPT driver case must be mounted by using a minimum of two metal clips. By default, the ESPT driver is
shipped with 2 metal clips. Additional metal clips can be ordered with the following part numbers:
• ESPT-CLIPS-100: bag of 100 clips
• ESPT-CLIPS-1k: bag of 1000 clips
3) For additional options of output current and output voltage, contact your sales representative or send an email
to: SaveEnergy@ERP-Power.com
Optional
features
Diagram of clip for ESPT series
Triangular cut-out
ERP Part Number
Nominal
Input
Voltage
(Vac)
Iout
(mA)
Max
Output
Power
(W)
Vout
Min
(Vdc)
Vout
Nom
(Vdc)
Vout
Max
(Vdc)
Open Loop
(no load)
Voltage
(Vdc)
Comments
ESPT050W-1050-42-Z1(1) 120 to 277 1050 44.1 24 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to 8.1V=100%,
1V to 0.8V=1%,<0.8V dim-to-off)
ESPT050W-1200-42-Z1(1) 120 to 277 1200 50.4 24 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to 8.1V=100%,
1V to 0.8V=1%,<0.8V dim-to-off)
ESPT050W-1400-34 120 to 277 1400 47.6 23 30.6 34 44.2 Linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V=100%, 1V=10%)
ESPT060W-1400-42-Z1(1) 120 to 277 1400 58.8 24 37.8 42 50 Non-linear 0-10V Dimming Profile (10V to 8.1V=100%,
1V to 0.8V=1%,<0.8V dim-to-off)
ESPT060W: 51-60W
ESPT050W: 41-50W
12
0-
27
7

• The ambient temperature Tambient and the differential between Tambient and Tcase mentioned in the above graphs are
relevant only as long as both the driver and the light fixture are exposed to the same ambient room temperature. If
the LED driver is housed in an enclosure or covered by insulation material, then the ambient room temperature is no
longer valid. In this situation, please refer only to the case temperature Tcase.
• It should be noted the graph “Lifetime vs. Ambient Temperature” may have an error induced in the final application if
the mounting has restricted convection flow around the case. For applications where this is evident, the actual case
temperature measured at the Tc point in the application should be used for reliability calculations.
Li
fe
tim
e
(H
ou
rs
)
ESPT050W-1050-42 (44.1 W, 1050 mA @ 42 V max)
Predicted Lifetime vs Temperature
Tcase (°C) 70 75 80 85 90
Tambient (°C) 51 56 61 66 71
108,500